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2"d Quarter Highlights

* Violent, property and overall Part 1
crime all down during the first six
months of 2012

Response

eam (VIR

—ormed the Violent Incident

)

Project Safe Neighborhoods (PSN)
—althActs Initiative
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Part 1 Violent Crime

* Homicide, rape, robbery and
aggravated assault

e Violent crime down 5 percent in

the first six months of 2012

« Homicides, robberies and overall
violent crime at three-year lows
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Part 1 Violent 2011-2012

Homicide -35%

Rape 29%

Robbery -14%

Aggravated
Assault

<1%

Violent Crime -5%



Presenter
Presentation Notes




Part 1 Property Crime

Burglary, larceny and motor
vehicle theft

Property crime down 5 percent

IN first six months

Burglaries, larcenies and

property crimes at three-year
lows




Part 1 Property 2011-2012
Burglary 1778 1877 1646 -12%

Larceny 3510 3209 3115 -3%

Vehicle Theft 347 264 322 22%

Property Crime 5635 5350 5083 -5%

Index Crime 6464 6195 5888 -5%
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Part 1 Index Crime

= Part 1index crime — total of
property and violent crime

" |[ndex crime down 5 percent

= Part 1 crime down In five out of
seven categories




Clearance Rates

Crime
Category

2012 Jan-

June

DPD 2011

FBI1 2010

Homicide
Rape
Robbery

Agg Assault

Violent Crime
Burglary
Larceny
Vehicle Theft
Property Crime

100%™
33.3%
30.3%
61.2%
50%
16.9%
26.4%
13%
22.5%

53.8%
68.2%
32.4%
59.9%
48.9%
17.8%
25.2%
17.5%
22.2%

62.5%
36.6%
27.6%
94%
44.3%
11%
20.9%
10%
17.6%




Response Time Priority 1 Calls

= 6,847 Priority 1 calls from July 1,
2011 through June 30, 2012

= 5:35 average response time —
Exceeds target of 6:00 average

= 57.27% under 5 minutes — Exceeds
target of 52%




Staffing Levels

= Sworn positions completely
filled

= Non-sworn positions — 117
positions/17 vacancies (85%
staffing)
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National Night Out 2012
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National Night Out 2012




	Slide Number 1
	2nd Quarter Highlights
	Part 1 Violent Crime
	Slide Number 4
	Part 1 Property Crime 
	Slide Number 6
	Part 1 Index Crime 
	Clearance Rates  
	Response Time Priority 1 Calls
	Staffing Levels
	National Night Out 2012
	National Night Out 2012
	National Night Out 2012

