#### Police Chief Jose L. Lopez Sr.

Durham Police Department Second Quarter 2012 Report August 20, 2012

DURHAM





111111



# **2<sup>nd</sup> Quarter Highlights**

- Violent, property and overall Part 1 crime all down during the first six months of 2012
- Formed the Violent Incident Response Team (VIRT)
- Project Safe Neighborhoods (PSN) FaithActs initiative



# **Part 1 Violent Crime**

- Homicide, rape, robbery and aggravated assault
- Violent crime down 5 percent in the first six months of 2012
- Homicides, robberies and overall violent crime at three-year lows



Part 1 Violent Crime	2010	2011	2012	2011-2012 % Change
Homicide	14	17	11	-35%
Rape	38	35	45	29%
Robbery	339	307	264	-14%
Aggravated Assault	438	486	484	<1%
Violent Crime	829	845	805	-5%

# Part 1 Property Crime Burglary, larceny and motor vehicle theft

- Property crime down 5 percent in first six months
- Burglaries, larcenies and property crimes at three-year lows

_
-1

Part 1 Property Crime	2010	2011	2012	2011-2012 % Change
Burglary	1778	1877	1646	-12%
Larceny	3510	3209	3115	-3%
Vehicle Theft	347	264	322	22%
Property Crime	5635	5350	5083	-5%
Index Crime	6464	6195	5888	-5%

Part 1 Index Crime Part 1 index crime – total of property and violent crime Index crime down 5 percent Part 1 crime down in five out of seven categories

#### **Clearance Rates**

Crime Category	2012 Jan- June	DPD 2011	FBI 2010
Homicide	100%*	53.8%	62.5%
Rape	33.3%	68.2%	36.6%
Robbery	30.3%	32.4%	27.6%
Agg Assault	61.2%	59.9%	54%
Violent Crime	50%	48.9%	44.3%
Burglary	16.9%	17.8%	11%
Larceny	26.4%	25.2%	20.9%
Vehicle Theft	13%	17.5%	10%
Property Crime	22.5%	22.2%	17.6%

#### **Response Time Priority 1 Calls**

- 6,847 Priority 1 calls from July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012
- 5:35 average response time Exceeds target of 6:00 average
- 57.27% under 5 minutes Exceeds target of 52%

### **Staffing Levels**

- Sworn positions completely filled
- Non-sworn positions 117 positions/17 vacancies (85% staffing)

# National Night Out 2012



# National Night Out 2012



### National Night Out 2012

